

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AB2	021-263	Version:	1			
Туре:	Con	tract (FCZI	DBS)		Status:	Authorized	
File created:	4/21	/2021			In control:	Council Finance and Adm Committee	inistrative Services
On agenda:	5/4/2	2021			Final action:	5/4/2021	
Enactment date:				Enactment #:			
Title:	Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into Agreement Amendment No. 1 for Funding Support and Implementation of the Duffner Ditch Culvert and Flood Gate Replacement Project (Council acting as the Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)						
Indexes:	Culvert, Duffner Ditch, FCZD, Flood, Flood Control Zone Disrict, Flood Gate						
Attachments:	1. St	taff Memo,	2. Propose	ed Cor	ntract Amendm	ent, 3. Contract# 202007002-	-1
Date	Ver.	Action By			А	ction	
							Result
5/4/2021	1		Finance and rative Servi			ECOMMENDED FOR UTHORIZATION	Result Pass

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into Agreement Amendment No. 1 for Funding Support and Implementation of the Duffner Ditch Culvert and Flood Gate Replacement Project (Council acting as the Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

The purpose of this Agreement Amendment No. 1 is to increase the amount of funding multiple parties will contribute towards the Duffner Ditch Culvert and Flood Gate Replacement Project. The increase in funds provided from the the Flood Control Zone District is pass-through grant funding from a Floodplains by Design Grant